

2024-2025 Directors:

President: Chad Murphy Treasurer: Todd Zorn Troy Enger Melissa Fehrman Nova Jiongco Brian Kammer Sean Malone Peter Pulgarin Julie Recob

Athletic Director:

Steve Mahoney

Contact Information:

Blackhawk Booster Club, Inc. PO Box 786 Fort Atkinson, WI 53538 www.blackhawkboosterclub.org

Blackhawk Booster Club

Greetings Blackhawk Fans!

The 2024-2025 Blackhawk Booster Club membership drive is underway. The annual membership drive is one of the main revenue sources that have enabled the Blackhawk Booster Club to make donations in excess of \$28,000 per year in recent years.

We hope to continue this tradition in the 2024-2025 school year, but need your help to meet our goal with either an *Individual* or *Family* membership. Your membership is a tax deductible donation that helps fund requests from coaches to purchase equipment or fund activities outside of their school budgets. Membership includes a Blackhawk car decal, discount at the Glow Golf Outing, and an invite to the Winter Social following the Wall of Fame Ceremony. Help us meet our goal of 200 family memberships!

Where the money goes...

Two important Booster Club donations help cover the athletic trainer and athletic awards. In addition, we work closely with the Athletic Director to provide additional equipment & supplies for individual sports. For 2023-2024, this included:

- Hudl \$7,500
- Athletic Awards \$5,300
- Athletic Trainer \$2,800
- Booster Club Scholarships \$2,000
- Baseball \$850
- Cross Country \$1,200
- Golf \$1,450

- •Hockey \$3,000
- •Poms \$300
- Soccer \$4,000
- Softball \$1,000
- Volleyball \$2,250
- Wall of Fame \$1,600
- Wrestling \$3,000

2024-2025 Blackhawk Booster Club Membership

Last Name	First Name(s)		
Address	City	Zip Code	
Email	Phone _	•	

Membership Fees:	Child's Name:
Alumni Membership: \$20	Sport(s):
Individual Membership: \$30	Child's Name:
Family Membership: \$40	Sport(s):
Lifetime Membership: \$200 *Lifetime Memberships can be purchased at any time* Additional Donation: \$	Child Name: Sport(s):

Make checks payable to: Blackhawk Booster Club Inc.

Please mail to: Blackhawk Booster Club, P.O. Box 786, Fort Atkinson, WI 53538 OR membership form can be dropped of at the high school OR join ONLINE at www.blackhawkboosterclub.org

Your donation is tax-deductible.